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INSIDE THE OCEAN RACE EUROPE
*=UROSPORT ME@EIX

BI-WEEKLY 30 MINUTES TV SHOW

FRIDAY 8 AUGUST
TUESDAY 12. AUGUST
FRIDAY 15 AUGUST
TUESDAY 19 AUGUST
FRIDAY 22 AUGUST
TUESDAY 26 AUGUST
FRIDAY 29 AUGUST
TUESDAY 2 SEPTEMBER

FRIDAY 5 SEPTEMBER Our ambition is to tell the offshore racing story in
TUESDALSSNS J=MBER real time through the onboard experiences of the
FRIDAY 12 SEPTEMBER o o

T e § AR sailors better than ever before with up to 14 half
FRIDAY 19 SEPTEMBER hour shows produced by WARNER BROS.

TUESDAY 23 SEPTEMBER DISCOVERY for their platforms
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STOPOVER 1

STOPOVER 2

KEY EVENTS

Updated March 2025

Wed 6 August

Ocean Live Park Opening

Thu 7 August

The Ocean Race Summit

Fan Day

VIP Boat Tours

Fri 8 August

Pro-Am (Speed Runs)

Official Opening Press Conference

The Ocean Race Opening Party

Sat 9 August Pro-Am (Speed Runs)
Fan Day

Sun 10 August Leg 1 Start (15:45)

Thu 14 August Ocean Live Park Opening
Portsmouth ETA Arrivals

Fri 15 August Corporate Guest Sailing
Public Prize Giving

Sat 16 August Fan Day
VIP Boat Tours

Sun 17 August Leg 2 Start (16:55)

FLY BY

STOPOVER 3

STOPOVER 4

Wed 20 August

Porto ETA Arrivals

Sat 23 August

Ocean Live Park Opening

Cartagena ETA Arrivals

Sun 24 August

Fan Day

VIP Boat Tours

Mon 25 August

Pro-Am (Speed Runs)

Tue 26 August

Public Prize Giving

Wed 27 August

Leg 3 Start (13:55)

Fri 29 August

Ocean Live Park Opening

ETA Arrivals

Sat 30 August

Pro-Am (Speed Runs)

Public Prize Giving

Sun 31 August

Leg 4 Start (16:55)

STOPOVER 5

STOPOVER 6

THE

OCEAN
RACE

Wed 3 September

Ocean Live Park Opening

Genova ETA Arrivals

Thu 4 September

Fan Day

VIP Boat Tours

Fri 5 September

Pro-Am (Speed Runs)

Sat 6 September

Public Prize Giving

Sun 7 September

Leg S Start (14:55)

Mon 15 September

Ocean Live Park Opening

Tue 16 September

Wed 17 September

Fan Day

VIP Boat Tours

Thu 18 September

Pro-Am (Speed Runs)

Fri 19 September

Corporate Guest Sailing

Sat 20 September

Final Scoring Race Start (13:55)

Official Closing Press Conference

Final Award Night

Sun 21 September

Public Prize Giving

Grand Departure




PUBLISHED ON SMARTSHEET - To access please ask phil.lawren
NOTICE OF RACE OF THE OCEAN RACE ATLANTIC

NOTICE OF RACE OF THE OCEAN RACE EUROPE - AMENDMENT N°3
TELEMETRY & COMMUNICATION REQUIREMENTS

TEAM BRAND GUIDELINES

ONBOARD MULTIMEDIA SPECIFICATIONS (To follow)
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mailto:phil.lawrence@ext.theoceanrace.com

TEAM MALIZIA == TEAM HOLCIM PRB + TEAM PAPREC ARKEA | VULNERABLE TRR |
Boris Herrmann Rosalin Kuiper Yoann Richomme Thomas Ruyant




CANADA OCEAN RACING TEAM 6 TEAM7 | TEAM 8 o
Scott Shawyer To be announced To be announced To be announced

IF YOU LIKE TO JOIN - INFORM US




I MONDAY 24

9:00 - Welcome coffee

9:30 - 13:00 (with Phil Lawrence and Neil Cox)

Race management
T E A M D A I s Operations and logistics
Coffee break

Lo rie nt 24-25 MARC H Technology, media kit and onboard system

Science, sustainability challenge, Ocean Summits (with Lucy

Hunt and Stefan Raimund)
Top floor of the Team branding

TR Racing bvilding Q&A

15 quai du Pourquoi Pas
Lorient, La Base 13:00 - 14:00 - Lunch (buffet)

For registered or processing teams only 14:00 - 18:00
: et Hospitality, Guest On-Board program (with Majella Blol
Please confirm to julia.huve@ext.theoceanrace.com Pttty program ( J )

Events, Fan Day, Pit-Lane (with Mirko Groeschner)
Communication, digital and media plan (with Peter Rusch)
TV production, On-Board Reporters

Q&A

18:00 - Snacks and drinks
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mailto:julia.huve@ext.theoceanrace.com

I TUESDAY 25

Individual meeting with our race and event representatives

Please let us know as soon as possible which individual
appointments you would like to arrange?

julia.huve@ext.theoceanrace.com

TEAM DAYS
Lorient 24-25 MARCH

I & MEDIA DAY
Top floor of the

TR Racing bvilding

15 quai du POUI’C{UOi Pas Hero photos and videos - 30 minutes (dress code TBC)
Lorient, La Base ITV with production and digital team - 30 minutes

To book your slot, a doodle will be shared soon
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TEAM UPDATES

MONTHLY CALLS

Thursday 24 April - 9:00-10:30 CET
Friday 23 May - 9:00-10:30 CET
Thursday 19 June - 9:00-10:30 CET
Monday 21 July - 9:00-10:30 CET

Wednesday 6 August - Assembly day in Kiel



J THE J THE l"“- %E
R “I* Race

GENOVA

THE GRaND Fanli),

Contact: Julia Huve

E-Mail: julia.huve@ext.theoceanrace.com
Phone: +33(0)6 63 28 81 48
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